

## Sabre Corporation earns perfect score on Human Rights Campaign Corporate Equality Index, a company first

## 01/07/2025

SOUTHLAKE, Texas, Jan. 7, 2025 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>Sabre Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: SABR), a leading software and technology provider powering the global travel industry, is proud to announce it has earned a perfect score on the Human Rights Campaign Foundation's Corporate Equality Index (CEI) for the first time. This prestigious recognition designates Sabre as one of the "Best Places to Work for LGBTQ+ Equality."

The CEI is the premier benchmarking tool for evaluating corporate policies, practices, and benefits to support LGBTQ+ workplace equality. Sabre's perfect score reflects its commitment to fostering a diverse and inclusive workplace through initiatives such as:

- · Comprehensive nondiscrimination policies;
- · LGBTQ+ inclusive benefits; and
- Robust employee resource groups and training programs.

"At Sabre, we are dedicated to shifting the needle forward, embracing an inclusive workplace that drives innovation and attracts top talent," said Shawn Williams, Chief Administrative Officer at Sabre Corporation. "Achieving this milestone with the Human Rights Campaign is a reflection of our journey and commitment to supporting LGBTQ+ team members across the globe, and creating a culture where everyone feels valued and empowered."

As a first-time recipient of this accolade, Sabre joins the 765 U.S. businesses that will be honored with HRCF's Equality 100 Award as Leaders in LGBTQ+ Workplace Inclusion. This year's CEI includes 1,449 businesses – the highest number of rated companies since the start of the CEI in 2002. Sabre remains committed to furthering its diversity and inclusion efforts, recognizing that supporting employees of all backgrounds strengthens the global travel community it serves.

To learn more about Sabre's inclusion initiatives, visit Sabre's Diversity & Inclusion Page here.

## **About Sabre Corporation**

Sabre Corporation is a leading software and technology company that powers the global travel industry, serving a wide range of travel companies including airlines, hoteliers, travel agencies and other suppliers. The company provides retailing, distribution and fulfilment solutions that help its customers operate more efficiently, drive revenue and offer personalized traveller experiences. Through its leading travel marketplace, Sabre connects travel suppliers with buyers from around the globe. Sabre's technology platform manages more than \$260B worth of global travel spend annually. Headquartered in Southlake, Texas, USA, Sabre serves customers in more than 160 countries around the world. For more information visit www.sabre.com.

## Sabre Contacts:

Cassidy Smith-Broyles Cassidy Smith-Broyles@sabre.com



C View original content to download multimedia: <u>https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/sabre-corporation-earns-perfect-score-on-human-rights-campaign-corporate-equality-index-a-company-first-302344526.html</u>

SOURCE Sabre Corporation